Rules, (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) and the Articles of
Association of the Company, that the existing Authorized Share Capital of the Company comprising of Rs.100,00,00,000/
-(Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) divided into 45,00,00,000 (Forty five Crores only) equity shares of Rs. 1/-
(Rupees One) each aggregating to Rs. 45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty five Crores only) and 5,50,00,000 (Five Crores
and fifty lakhs only) preference shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each aggregating to Rs. 55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty
five crores only) each be and is hereby reclassified in to 70,00,00,000 (Seventy Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/
- (Rupees One) each aggregating to Rs. 70,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Crores only) and 3,00,00,000 (Three Crores
only) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each aggregating to Rs.

[...]

RECLASSIFICATION OF AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND CONSEQUENT
AMENDMENT IN THE CAPITAL CLAUSE IN THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION

The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company comprising of Rs.100,00,00,000/-(Rupees One Hundred Crores
Only) divided into 45,00,00,000 (Forty five Crores) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each aggregating to Rs.
45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty five Crores only) and 5,50,00,000 (Five Crores and fifty lakhs) preference shares of Rs.
10/- (Rupees Ten) each aggregating to Rs. 55,00,00,000 (Rupees fifty five Crores only).

Hence, in order to meet future fund-raising requirements and ensure adequate flexibility in capital structure, the Board
of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on September 02, 2025, approved the reclassification of authorized
Share Capital of the Company as there are unissued preference shares forming part of the Authorised Share Capital

[...]

100,00,00,000/- (One Hundred Crores) divided into 30,00,00,000
(Thirty Crores) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each and 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crores) preference shares of
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to 45,00,00,000 (Forty-Five Crores) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One) each and
5,50,00,000 (Five Crores Fifty Lakhs) preference shares of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten) each.

The members of the Company in an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on June 25, 2024 approved the issuance
of 26,33,00,000 bonus shares in proportion of two new fully paid-up bonus equity share of Rs.